F58AC RHN20-90C
SCR
CONTACT & SERVICE
Our sales team
is available at:
P +1 800 239 8665
BECK AMERICA
105 Industrial Park Drive
35661 Muscle Shoals, Alabama | USA
P +1 800 239 8665 | F +1 256 381 6659
E sales.us@beck-fastening.com | W www.beck-fastening.com
TOOL-
FEATURES
•	 Good ergonomics
•	 New, easy jam clearing system
•	 Lock-out device
•	 Plastic protection
SCRAIL®
•	 Twice as fast as collated screws
•	 Eight times faster than bulk
screws
•	 Can be used for almost all
screw applications
•	 Easily installed, quickly removed
•	 Dramatically increased holding
power versus nails
DESCRIPTION
The FASCO® F58AC RHN20-90C SCR pneumatic 20° framing nailer is ideal for all jobs on the construction
site. It drives both plastic strip nails and plastic strip SCRAIL® and comes with a switchable trigger that can be
set to full sequential actuation or contact actuation, ensuring maximum safety. The tool has been designed
to provide excellent access to tight corners and is well-balanced to reduce fatigue. What’s more, the plastic
cover protects against wood chips and splinters, and the high tool cap gives extra power.
F58AC RHN20-90C SCR
Changes and errors excepted. All rights reserved. FASCO® and SCRAIL®
are registered trademarks of the RAIMUND BECK KG.
Torx®, Phillips®, Pozi (Pozidriv®) are all trademarks of their respective owners.
VERSION
08/2022 US
APPLICATIONS
•	 Rafters and joists
•	 Decking
•	 Trusses
•	 Framing
•	 Fencing
•	 Pallets
•	 Boxes and crates
HANDLING
1.	 Load fastener from the top into the magazine
2.	 Connect air supply
3.	 Avoid a dry or dirty tool by lubricating and
cleaning regularly
33°
20°
TOOL CHARACTERISTICS
Height Width
368 mm 137 mm
14.49 inch 5.39 inch
Length Weight
540 mm 4,00 kg
21.20 inch 8.80 lbs
Pressure
5 - 8 bar | 70 - 120 psi
Air consumption per shot
1.86 L. | 0.066 SCF
Performance at 90 psi | 6.2 bar
(0.62 MPa)
NOISE VALUE
(EN 12549+A1 : 2008, EN ISO 4871 : 2009)
LWA,1s : 98.38 dB (A) - KWA,1s , 2.5
LpA,1s : 93.00 dB (A) - KpA,1s , 2.5
VIBRATION VALUE
(UNI ISO/TS 8662-11)
3.98 m/s²
ACTUATION & LOADING
Actuation System: Contact
Actuation & Full Sequential
Actuation
Loading: Top Loading
VARIATIONS
F58A RHN20-90C SCR
F58AC CHN33-90B SCR
F58A CHN33-90B SCR
FASTENER DATA NAILS
Diameter 2,9 - 3,8 mm |
0.114 - 0.148"
Length 50 - 90 mm |
2 - 3 ½"
Capacity 62
Nail Type 17° + 20° Plastic
Strip Nails
FASTENER DATA SCRAIL®
Diameter 2,8 - 3,5 mm |
0.110 - 0.138"
Length 50 - 75 mm |
2-3"
Capacity 62
SCRAIL®
Type
20° Plastic Strip
SCRAIL®
Drive
Type
phillips® |
pozi (pozidriv®) |
torx® | square |
versa